## ${\mathcal I}_{\!\! o}$ the knight commander saint germain

Before my own Real Self and the Great Law of my being, before the hierarchies of heaven and all who have overcome the world, I pledge my life, my love and my devotion to the cause of world and individual freedom sponsored by Saint Germain and the ascended masters. Therefore, I apply to be a member of the Keepers of the Flame Fraternity.

I vow to be a keeper of the light of God in man and I affirm that I am my brother's keeper. I will strive to be a living example of the law of life, to espouse virtue and shun evil, and to bear witness to the Truth. I will recognize all members of the fraternity as brothers and sisters. I merge the flame blazing on my heart's altar with the flame of the Knight Commander to uphold and strengthen his thrust for a cosmic purpose in this age.

I recognize my responsibility to support the expansion of Saint Germain's mission for this age, both spiritually and materially. Therefore, each day I will recite "The Keeper's Daily Prayer" and give my energies in invocation to the sacred fire on behalf of all life. And I will pay monthly dues to promote the publishing of the masters' teachings through The Summit Lighthouse.

I will pursue diligently the application of the Law set forth in the Keepers of the Flame lessons. I will hold fast what is vouchsafed to me in these confidential lessons, sharing them with no one.

Signed	
Name (please print)	
Date	Date of birth (mm/dd/yyyy)
If your spouse or child(responded to be included in y	n) age 12 to 17 is joining with you, he or she should also sign our family membership.
Signed	
Name (please print)	
Relationship	Date of birth (mm/dd/yyy)



We look forward to welcoming you to the Keepers of the Flame Fraternity. We will send your first lesson, free book and free audiocassette as soon as we receive from you the following:

☐ Signed pledge to Sain	Signed pledge to Saint Germain (on the back of this form)		
<ul><li>\$100 U.S.A. or inter</li><li>Includes the initial entering for the first seven months.</li></ul>	nrollment fee of \$30 USD	plus \$70 USD	
<ul> <li>Within the U.S.A., I U.S. Postal Service.</li> </ul>	Keepers of the Flame lessor	ns are mailed via the	
<ul> <li>Outside the U.S.A., an international mail</li> </ul>	Keepers of the Flame lesso service.	ns are mailed via	
		SUBTOTAL	
Pearls of Wisdom (option	al subscription):		
☐ \$45 USD per year (w	vithin the U.S.A., mailed v	ria the U.S. Postal Service)	
□ \$60 USD per year (o	outside the U.S.A., mailed v	ia an international mail service)	
		SUBTOTAL	
	ТО	TAL ENCLOSED	
Method of payment:			
☐ Money order or check (make payable to The S	in U.S. dollars drawn on a Summit Lighthouse)	U.S. bank	
☐ MasterCard ☐ Visa	☐ American Express	☐ Discover	
Card no.		Exp. date	
Name on card (please print)			
This section to be complete	d by all applicants:		
Name (please print)			
Address			
City	State	Zip	
Country	Phone	e	
E-mail			

Keepers of the Flame Fraternity
Ad code 795, 63 Summit Way, Gardiner, MT 59030-9314 USA

Tel: 1-800-245-5445 / 406-848-9500

Fax: 1-800-221-8307 / 406-848-9555 E-mail: tslinfo@tsl.org www.tsl.org